TRADEMA  Tab Settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Foundation of Conveying party(ies):  FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. Herengracht 548  1017 CG Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Other: Corporation of the Netherlands		103341.790 vertical v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Finance of conveying party(ies):  FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. Herengracht 548 1017 CG Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS  Individual(s)		103341790 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Name of conveying party(ies):  FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. Herengracht 548 1017 CG Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS  Individual(s)		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.  Internal Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street
FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. Herengracht 548 1017 CG Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS  Individual(s)	Ζ.	Name:DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street
Herengracht 548 1017 CG Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other: Corporation of the Netherlands		Internal Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other: Corporation of the Netherlands		Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other: Corporation of the Netherlands		
·		City: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 91521
anal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		
Sharmanoto, or conveying partytios, attached: Li Teo Li No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association☐ General Partnership
		☐ Limited Partnership
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>		<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
ution Date: <u>Feburary 23, 2006</u>	desig (Desig	ignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative nation is attached:  gnations must be a separate document from Assignment) ional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
Trademark Application No.(s) 76/130,128	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	 ched?_	☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY		
Internal Address: Attn: Teri Mareks	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		☐ Enclosed
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street	8.	Deposit account number: 23-0130
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Burbank State: CA ZIP: 91521	1	Mirani adhinare and the second of the second
	Security Agreement Change of Name  ation Date: Feburary 23, 2006  Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s) 76/130,128  Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: THE WALT DISNEY COMPANY  Internal Address: Attn: Teri Mareks  Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street	Security Agreement

## EXHIBIT C—OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into 23rd day of February 2006, by and between Finanz St. Honoré, B.V., a Netherlands corporation ("Assignor") with a registered office at Rakin 55, 1012KK Amsterdam, The Netherlands and Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, CA 91521.

### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the legal and beneficial owner of the trademarks Tinkerbell, Big T, and Tink and of the trademark registrations listed in Schedule "A" to this Assignment Agreement and related rights as defined herein (hereinafter the "Assigned Trademarks") and intends, subject to the terms and conditions of this Assignment Agreement, to assign the legal and beneficial ownership in the Assigned Trademarks and some of the related rights thereto, to the Assignee with full title guarantee; and
- (B) The Assignee wishes to purchase from Assignor all rights in and title to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks.

#### IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

#### 1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys with full title guarantee to the Assignee, its successors and assigns:
  - a. Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks in the United States and all of the foreign countries listed in Schedule A; and,
  - b. Any and all goodwill, common law rights and other rights arising under applicable law related to the Assigned Trademarks.
  - c. The right to recover damages and/or profits arising from past infringement of the Assigned Trademark and the right to sue for and receive same in Assignee's name.
- 1.2 The Assignor hereby agrees to execute specific confirmatory assignment and other supplementary documents (as may be required) in favor of the Assignee, for each of the countries in which there are Assigned Trademarks detailed in the Schedule A in order to record the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks on the Registers of the countries detailed in the Schedule.
- 1.3 The Assignor, at the request of Assignee, further agrees to co-operate and assist the Assignee in any legal requirements relating to the status, validity or enforceability of the

493874v2 009868.0100

Assigned Trademarks, including providing Assignee with any information regarding use of the Assigned Trademarks by Assignor, its affiliates and/or licensees in connection with the prior manufacture, promotion, sale and advertising of any products bearing the Assigned Trademarks.

The rights and obligations stated in and/or arising from this Assignment Agreement shall 1.4 extend to and be binding upon all successors, licensees and assigns of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their respective hands as of the day and year first above written.

FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.

DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: Name: Isaae Florens Cohen

Title: Director

By: Claire Robinson
Title: 8VP, assistant General Counsel

493874v2 009868.0100

-30 -

# SCHEDULE A--Assigned Trademarks

COUNTRY	TM	REG NO	CL	GOODS	REG DATE	RECORD OWNER	EQUITABLE OWNER
Aruba	TINKERBELL	14228	3	All goods in International Class 3.	01/01/86	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Australia	TINKERBELL	747546	5	Bandages in this class, including adhesive bandages, bandages for dressings.	10/30/97	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Australia	TINKERBELL	328643	3	All goods in Class 3 including toilet water, bubbling bath preparations, non-medicated hand lotion, non-medicated bath powder, lip pomade, lipstick, nail polish, polish remover, pressed powder or face powder, non-medicated skin cream, bath oil, soap and eau de cologne.		TINKERBELL, INC.	
Australia	TINKERBELL	352087	20	Mirrors, namely looking glasses.	10/14/80	MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Australia	TINKERBELL	352086	21	Hairbrushes and combs.	10/14/80	MEM COMPANY, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Belize	TINKERBELL	4815	!		09/04/79	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Benelux	TINKERBELL	363614		Toilet water, non medicinal preparations for bath, bath foam, non medicinal hand lotions and bath powders; lip balm; lipsticks; nail varnish, solvents for nail varnishes; face powder, make-up		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Bermuda	TINKERBELL			Toilet water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, soap, lip pomade, lipstick, nail polish remover, sachet, face		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
	TINKERBELL			Eau de Cologne, Bath foam preparations, hand lotions, bath powders, colognes, and after shave lotions, soaps, creams and linsticks, fingemail polish, nail			FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Bolivia	TINKERBELL	8151989		003: lipstick, lip gloss, lip pomade, lip salve, lip cream, lip balm, face	05/03/05		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Brazil		8150805		003: lipstick, lip gloss, lip pomade, lip salve, lip cream, lip balm, face powder and eye shadow 020: mirrors	06/23/92	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Brazil	TINKERBELL	100	1	J			<b>5</b> 29

493874v2 009868.0100

-31 -

Canada	TINKERBELL (Design)	TMA118 276	n/a	Toilet water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion and bath powder.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Canada	TINKERBELL	TMA126 108	n/a	Soap, lip pomade, lipstick, nail polish, nail polish remove, sachet, face powder and cleansing cream.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST.
Chile	TINKERBELL	640837	3	All goods in class 3.	08/30/02	TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE B.V.
Cyprus	TINKERBELL	1526	3	Perfumery and cosmetics, toilet waters, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotions, bath powders, soaps, lipstick, lip pomades, nail polishes, nail polish removers, sachets, face powders, cleansing creams. Lip salves, lipsticks, nail polish, nail		TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Denmark	TINKERBELL	5430/19 91	3	polish removers, scent bags and scented powder, face powder, cleansing creams, toilet water, foam bath preparations, hand creams and bath powder.			FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Ecuador	TINKERBELL	154-80 (formerly 1465-95)	3	Eau de toilette, bath bubbles, hand lotion, bath talc, eau de cologne, after shave lotions, soaps, lip lotion, lipstick, nail polish remover, perfumed powder bags, face powder and makeup remove lotions.			FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Finland	TINKERBELL	81559	3				FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
France	TINKERBELL	1550700	3	Eau de toilette, bath foam, hand lotions, bath powders, lipsticks and lip gloss, nail vamish, all products for removing vamish, rice powder sachets, cleaning creams and make up removers, soaps.	09/13/89		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
France	TINKERBELL		14,		04/17/90		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Germany	TINKERBELL	1		Perfumery, soaps, cosmetics, like toilet water, bubble bath preparations, hand lotions and bath powder.	03/21/79	FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Cernany				Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps, perfumery, essential oils,	10/18/83		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Greece	TINKERBELL	71446	3_	Toilet water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion and bath		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Guatemala	TINKERBELL	0087/19	3	powder. Toilet waters, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotions, bath powder, eau de cologne, aftershave lotions, soaps, lip pomade, lipsticks, nail polish, nail polish remover, sachets, face powder, cleansing crème.		HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Hong Kong	TINKERBELL	_l¤Z	<u> </u>	portaon, ordered		´-,	<b>T</b>

Norway	TINKERBELL	139823	3	salts, not for medical use.	12/28/89	HONORE, B.V.	B.V
				for toilet use, lip salve, lipsticks, nail polish, nail polish removers, cosmetic powder and talcum, liquid soaps, hair shampoos and bath		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE,
1464 Legianu	, menocee			Soaps, perfumeries, cosmetics, eau de cologne, cosmetic foam baths, cosmetic hand lotions, oils			,
New Zealand	TINKERBELL			Non-medicated cosmetics and toiletries.		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Namibia	TINKERBELL	79 <b>/</b> 947		preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, lip stick, nail polish, nail polish removers, face powder, cleansing cream and the	07/27/79	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
				Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics and hair lotions, including toilet water, bubbling bath			
Mexico	TINKERBELL			Soaps, detergents and non- medical shampoos.		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Mexico	TINKERBELL		3	Cosmetics and perfumery		FINANZ ST.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Liberia	TINKERBELL	28682/2 514	ĺ	Soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions and dentifrices.	06/28/97		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Kuwait	TINKERBELL	13935		Toilet water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder.	10/31/82		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Кепуа	TINKERBELL	30290					FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Japan	TINKERBELL	3306060		Soaps, Perfumery, cosmetics, dentifrices, polishes, sand papes, grinding cloths, grinding sands, artificial pumice stones, polishing papers, polishing cloths, shoe cream, shoe blacks, exfoliating agents for paints.			FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
Jamaica	TINKERBELL			Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps, perfumery, essential oils,		TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE,
Italy		894058 - formerly	3	Soaps, perfumes, eau de cologne, cosmetics.		TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE
Israel	TINKERBELL		3	Soaps, perfumery, essential oils,		TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE,
Ireland	TINKERBELL	95637	3	Soaps, cosmetics, non-medicated bath and toilet preparations, perfumes, essential oils, hand totions, hair lotions and shampoos.			FINANZ ST. HONORE
Iceland	TINKERBELL	244/198 2	3	All goods in this class.	09/30/82	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.

				Soaps, perfumery, cosmetics and			FINANZ ST. HONORE,
Pakistan	TINKERBELL	109423			01/24/91	TINKERBELL, INC.	
- anistari	THE TOLLE	100 120					FINANZ ST.
				Bandages and other products			HONORE,
Panama	TINKERBELL	90990			01/31/00	TINKERBELL, INC.	
				Toilet water, bubbling bath			FINANZ ST.
				preparation, hand lotion, and bath			HONORE,
Panama	TINKERBELL	23491			06/26/79	TOM FIELDS, LTD.	B.V.
				Eau de toilet, bath bubbles, hand			
				lotion, bath powder (talcum), eau			
				de cologne, aftershave lotion,		,	
	1	1		soap, lip creams, lipsticks, nail			
		}		polish, nail polish remover, facial			FINANZ ST.
				powders, fragrant powders and			HONORE
Peru	TINKERBELL	39343	3		06/16/91	TINKERBELL, INC.	
				Toilet water, bubbling bath			FINANZ ST.
	TINKERBELL			preparation, hand lotion and bath			HONORE
Philippines	(STYLIZED)	112212	3	powder.	10/18/01	TINKERBELL, INC.	
		•					FINANZ ST.
				Eau de cologne, after shave, toilet			HONORE
Portugal	TINKERBELL	205228	3	water, soaps, bath products.	10/08/87	TINKERBELL, INC.	B.V.
		!					FINANZ ST.
		1				GUUS WAUBEN	HONORE,
Puerto Rico	TINKERBELL	42067		Bandages.	12/29/97	HOLDING B.V.	B.V.
				Linen bleaching preparations and			
				other linen laundry preparations;			
				deoiling substances, substances	į		
				for cleaning, polishing and abrasive	j		
				cleaning; soaps; perfumes;		:	
			1	essential oils; cosmetics; hair			
	1		ļ	lotions; tooth-powders and tooth-		'	
				pastes, including scents, cologne,			
		]		toilet water, hair and body lotion			FINANZ ST.
				and creams, oils, gels, foam bath,			HONORE
Russia	TINKERBELL	94152	3		06/28/90	TINKERBELL, INC.	B.V.
				Soaps, lipsticks, powdered			
		ì	1	makeup, cosmetic creams, toilet			1
	1		1				ļ
5				water, bubbling bath preparations,			CIAIAAIZ OT
				water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip		CINANT ST	FINANZ ST.
		T81/056		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover,		FINANZ ST.	HONORE,
Singapore	TINKERBELL		3_	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.			1
Singapore	TINKERBELL		3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic			HONORE, B.V.
Singapore	TINKERBELL	_05G	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children,		HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B,V, FINANZ ST.
Singapore	TINKERBELL		3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps,	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B,V, FINANZ ST. HONORE
Singapore South Africa		_05G	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B,V, FINANZ ST. HONORE
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B,V, FINANZ ST. HONORE
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B,V, FINANZ ST. HONORE
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use food for babies; plasters,	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B,V, FINANZ ST. HONORE
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages;	12/15/81	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental	12/15/81 10/27/78	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
	TINKER	05G 1978/05		water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental way: disinfectants; preparations for	12/15/81 10/27/78	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
	TINKER	1978/05 192	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides,	12/15/81 10/27/78	HONORE, B.V. TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE,
	TINKER BELLE	1978/05 192 1997/16	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; parts, fittings and	12/15/81 10/27/78	HONORE, B.V. TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
South Africa	TINKER	1978/05 192 1997/16	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; parts, fittings and accessories for the aforegoing.	12/15/81 10/27/78 10/28/97	HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
	TINKER BELLE	1978/05 192 1997/16 L405	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; parts, fittings and accessories for the aforegoing.	10/27/78	HONORE, B.V.  TINKERBELL, INC.  TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE,
South Africa	TINKER BELLE	1978/05 192 1997/16 L405	3	water, bubbling bath preparations, hand lotion, bath powder, lip pomade, nail polish remover, sachet.  Cosmetics and toiletries, cosmetic and toiletry products for children, hair lotions, essential oils, soaps, including perfumed soap.  Pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings, bandages; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; parts, fittings and accessories for the aforegoing.	10/27/78	HONORE, B.V. TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST. HONORE,

		1980/04		Leather and imitations of leather, and articles made from these materials and not included in other classes; skins, hides; trunks and traveling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks, whips, harness and saddlery, bags, handbags, promanteaux, cases, suitcases, vanity cases, cosmetic cases, purses and wallets, fashion goods in the class including leather fashion goods; parts of and			FINANZ ST. HONORE,
South Africa	TINKERBELL	405	18	accessories for the aforegoing.	07/07/80	TINKERBELL, INC.	B.V.
South Africa	TINKERBELL	1979/02 569	28			TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
		407000		Precious metals and other alloys and goods of precious metals or coated therewith; precious stones and semi-precious stones; horology and other chronometric instruments including watches; bracelets, straps and bangles; pendants; lockets, brooches, rings and other articles of adornment; ornaments; trinkets; chains,			FINANZ ST.
South Africa	TINKERBELL	1979/02 567	14	earrings, metals and badges, necklaces, pins.	05/18/70	TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE,
		1979/05		Small hardware and hollow-ware articles in the class; combs and sponges; brushes (other than paint brushes), brush-making materials; instruments and material for cleaning purposes; household and toilet utensils; perfume containers, burners, sprayers and vaporisers; flasks and containers for powder and cosmetics; toilet sets; hairculers; soap, sponge, toilet paper and toiletry holders; toilet bags; powder puffs; pumice; shampooing syringes; stands; trinkets (not precious metal or			FINANZ ST. HONORE,
South Africa	TINKERBELL	033	21	jewellery); washing utensils.	09/20/79	TINKERBELL, INC.	
South Africa	TINKERBELL	1979/04		Paper and paper articles; cardboard and cardboard articles; printed matter; paper tissues; toilet paper, brushes in this class.	09/11/79		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
South Africa	TINKERBELL	1980/07	!	Education, entertainment, recreation and schooling; teaching academies; sports clubs; enetertainment clubs; children's clubs, creches; after school centers, clubs and facilities,			FINANZ ST. HONORE,
South Africa	TINKERBELL	1980/04		Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioco, sago, coffee substitutes; flour and preparations made from cereals, bread, biscuits, cakes, pastry and confectionery ices; honey, treade, yeast, baking powder, salt, mustard, pepper, vincear, sauces, spices, ice:	07/07/80	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
South Amea	THINCHOCKE	1.00					<del>lie</del> e Ei

-35 -

31.0

				follipops, iced confections.			
							,
		-		Cosmetics, toiletries, toilet water,			
				bath preparations, including bubbling bath and foam making preparations, bath powder, skin,			
South Africa	TINKERBELL	1978/05 142		hand and face lotions, soaps, shampoos, deodorants and deodorizers.	10/25/78	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
				Eau de cologne, bath bubble preparations, hand lotions, bath powders, soaps, pomades for lips,			
Spain	TINKERBELL	954125	3		07/01/82		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
				Cosmetics, toiletries, toilet water, bath preparations including bubble bath and foam making preparations, bath powder, skin,			
	TAWEDDE!!	164/198		hand and face lotions, soaps, shampoos; deodorants and	10/25/70		FINANZ ST. HONORE
Swaziland	TINKERBELL		3	deodorizers.	10/25/78	TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST.
Sweden	TINKERBELL (STYLIZED)	218 116	3	All goods in Class 3	07/27/90	TINKERBELL, INC.	
Taiwan	TINKERBELL	168361	3	Various cosmetic goods.	1		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
				20. Minus included in Class 20			FINANZ ST.
United Kingdom	TINKERBELL	B115069	20, 21	20: Mirrors included in Class 20. 21: Combs and brushes included in Class 21.		TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE
- anguen				Toilet waters, lipsticks, nail polishing preparations and nail polish removing preparations, cleansing preparations in the form of creams; bubble bath			
		D442040		preparations, hand lotions, bath powders, lip pomades and face powders, all being non-medicated toilet preparations or cosmetics;			FINANZ ST. HONORE
United Kingdom	TINKERBELL	B112010	3	and toilet soaps.	09/04/79	TINKERBELL, INC.	B.V. FINANZ ST.
United	TIMES SELL	A142529		Clothing, footwear and headgear; all included in Class 25; but not including knitwear.	04/18/90	TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE
Kingdom	TINKERBELL	_ 3	25	modeling kindredi.	1		

United States	TINKERBELL	1262149	3	and hair shampoo.	12/2/103	PRONONE, B.V.	\$27 \$27
				polish remover, dusting powder, cream lotion, body talc, liquid soap		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.
				bath oil, hand and body soap, lip nomade, lipstick, nail polish, nail		·	FINANZ ST.
United States	TINKERBELL	2331096		Cologne, bubble bath, hand lotion,			HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL			tops, belts and sleepwear.			FINANZ ST.
				shirts, blouses, halter tops, tank		FINANZ ST.	HONORE, B.V.
				jeans, jumpers, overalls, shorts, culottes, sweaters, pullovers,			FINANZ ST.
				costumes, jackets, dresses, jumpers, skirts, pants, slacks,			
				Clothing for children, namely Halloween and masquerade			
Kingdom	TINKERBELL	1265075		lamps) for Christmas trees.	11/03/89	TINKERBELL, INC.	
United				all the aforesaid goods; decorations (other than candles or			FINANZ ST. HONORE
				and not being coin-operated); parts and fittings included in Class 28 for			
				receivers or visual display units			
				amusement apparatus (not adapted for use with television			
				Toys, games (other than ordinary playing cards) and playthings;			
Kingdom	TINKERBELL	1265074			04/18/86	TINKERBELL, INC.	HONORE B.V.
United				instructional and teaching materials			FINANZ ST.
				varnish); paint brushes; greeting cards, ordinary playing cards;			
				materials (stationery); artists' materials (other than colours or			
KINGOOHI	THINERDELL	1420292		Catalogues, stationery, adhesive	04/10/90	TINKERBELL, INC.	lg. <b>V</b> .
United Kingdom	TINKERBELL	1425202	14	the aforesaid goods; all included in	04/10/00	TIMVEDDELL WA	HONORE
				chronometric instruments and apparatus; parts and fittings for all			FINANZ ST.
ranguom	THINEINDELL	Z 12000Z		Jewellery; horological and	04/04/97	TINKERBELL, INC.	<b>ט</b> .ע.
United Kingdom	TINKERBELL	2128682		CD-ROM; and parts and fittings therefor, all included in class 9.	04/04/07	TINKEDBELL INC.	HONORE
				computers; computer software; interactive children's games on			FINANZ ST.
				data processing equipment and			
				sound or images; magnetic data carriers; recording tapes and discs;			
				apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of			
				apparatus and instruments;			
				such goods for use with dressings.  9: Photographic and optical			
				medical purposes; sunburn preparations; but not including any			
				disinfectants, petroleum jelly for	}		
Kingdom	TINKERBELL	2148854		backpacks and waist packs.  5: Pharmaceutical preparations;	10/23/97	TINKERBELL, INC.	B.V.
United				harnesses and saddlery; wallets, purses; cosmetics bags;			FINANZ ST. HONORE
				and walking sticks; whips,			51114117 0-
				animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols	;		
				and goods made of these materials and not included in other Classes;			

-37 -

United States	TINKERBELL	1569589	14	Jewelry, not made of precious metal, including bracelets, pins and necklaces.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1736777	28	Dolls and doll accessories.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1235582	3	Children's cosmetics, namely cologne, bath oil, body lotion, body powder, bubble bath, skin cream and sachets, sold in conjunction with dolls.	04/26/83	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1634888	25	Apparel, namely blouses, scarves, gloves, pants, underwear, socks and swimwear.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1613931	25	Apparel, namely headwear, t- shirts, sweatshirts, footwear, belts and sleepwear.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL			Soap.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL			Lip pomade, lipstick, nail polish, nail polish remover, sachet, face powder and cleansing cream.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL			Stuffed toy animals.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL			Sunglasses		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1580147	21			FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1192785		21: Combs and brushes, dresser sets composed of the following combinations: combs, brushes, mirrors; combs and brushes; combs and mirrors.	1 1	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V. FINANZ ST.
United States	TINKERBELL	1308026	18	Rayon shoulder bags, overnight cases, cosmetic cases sold empty, purses.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL	1569688		Pencils, note paper, envelopes, writing paper sets, drawer liner paper, coloring books, diaries, pencil cases, wall posters and photo albums.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL			Hair barrettes, hair omaments, ponytail holders, shoes laces.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
				Wallets, purses, shoulder bags, combination wallet and comb sets sold as a unit, combination shoulder bag and cologne sets sold as a unit, umbrellas.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELL		16,	16: Party items, namely printed invitations, paper table cloths and paper table linens, paper napkins, paper party hats, paper cake decorations, decorative paper centerpieces, paper party decorations, paper doilies, paper placemats, and paper party bags.  21: Party items, namely plastic or paper cups and plates.		FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.	FINANZ ST. HONORE, B.V.
United States	TINKERBELI	L 2598219	121	paper cups and piaces.			

Uruquay	TINKERBELL	347769	_	Toilet water, bubble bath preparation, hand lotions, bath powder, soaps, lip pomades, lipstick, nail-varnish, nail-polish remover, face powder and cleaning cream.			FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Venezuela	TINKERBELL	F- 111996	3	Cosmetics and toiletries.	12/12/84		FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
Zimbabwe	TINKERBELL	348/79	ľ	Perfumery, toilet products included in Class 3, cosmetics, soaps, and essential oils.		TINKERBELL, INC.	FINANZ ST. HONORE B.V.
United Kingdom	Big T	2223896	25	Articles of clothing for children	8/11/00	Finanz	Finanz

-39 -